03-22-2006

MAR 2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103202699

PRDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	Tradomark Office: Places	record the attached decum	ante or the new address(as) halow
TO the Director of the U.S. Faterit and	Hademark Office, Flease	Hecold the attached docum	ents of the new address(es) below

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Kenneth W. Krengel Joseph D. Hudson	Name: The Design Society, Inc.		
Paul T. Hatch Toshihiro Fujimura	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1503 The Merchandise Mart		
Execution Date(s) 05/16/2005, 05/19/2005 and 06/01/2005			
✓ Assignment			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Chicago		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois 10/5/1476		
Government Interest Assignment	Country 1104		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 60654		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	ached? Ves No		
Additional numbers at			
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neal Gerber & Eisenberg LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neal Gerber & Eisenberg LLP Internal Address: IP Docketing Department	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neal Gerber & Eisenberg LLP Internal Address: IP Docketing Department Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neal Gerber & Eisenberg LLP Internal Address: IP Docketing Department	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neal Gerber & Eisenberg LLP Internal Address: IP Docketing Department Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neal Gerber & Eisenberg LLP Internal Address: IP Docketing Department Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street Suite 2200	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neal Gerber & Eisenberg LLP Internal Address: IP Docketing Department Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street Suite 2200 City: Chicago	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neal Gerber & Eisenberg LLP Internal Address: IP Docketing Department Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street Suite 2200 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip:60602	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neal Gerber & Eisenberg LLP Internal Address: IP Docketing Department Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street Suite 2200 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip:60602 Phone Number: 312-269-8000	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neal Gerber & Eisenberg LLP Internal Address: IP Docketing Department Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street Suite 2200 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip:60602 Phone Number: 312-269-8000 Fax Number: 312-269-1747 Email Address: ipdocket@ngelaw.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 502261		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neal Gerber & Eisenberg LLP Internal Address: IP Docketing Department Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street Suite 2200 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip:60602 Phone Number: 312-269-8000 Fax Number: 312-269-1747 Email Address: ipdocket@ngelaw.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 502261		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neal Gerber & Eisenberg LLP Internal Address: IP Docketing Department Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street Suite 2200 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip:60602 Phone Number: 312-269-8000 Fax Number: 312-269-1747 Email Address: ipdocket@ngelaw.com 9. Signature: Maurin C. Junion III	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 502261 Authorized User Name Elizabeth A. Kostiuk		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 017690 FRAME: 0233**

2005.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION CONTAINED IN PCT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, (1) Kenneth W. KRENGEL, residing at 155 North Harbor Drive, Unit #1711, Chicago, Illinois, 60601, United States of America, and a citizen of the United States of America; (2) Joseph D. HUDSON, having an address at Post Office Box 248, Culver, Indiana, 46511, United States of America, and a citizen of the United States of America; (3) Paul T. HATCH, residing at 1308 West Fillmore, #2, Chicago, Illinois, 60607, United States of America, and a citizen of the United Kingdom; and (4) Toshihiro FUJIMURA, residing at 1503 North Paulina Street, #2F, Chicago, Illinois, 60622, United States of America, and a citizen of Japan; hereby sell and assign to THE DESIGN SOCIETY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, in the United States of America, having a place of business and a mailing address of 1503 The Merchandise Mart, Chicago, Illinois, 60654, United States of America ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention entitled Dispensing Apparatus, invented by us, and the Application for Patent therefor, and all Original, Reissued or Reexamined Patents granted therefor, and all Divisions, Continuations, Renewals or Substitutes thereof, including the subject matter of any and all Claims which may be obtained in every such Patent, and the right to apply for and obtain Patents and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in any Country. We hereby authorize and request the official of any such Country. whose duty it is to issue Patents on Applications as aforesaid, to issue the Patent, Utility Model Registration, Protective Right or other appropriate title to the ASSIGNEE, its successor, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignees of the entire interest herein assigned.

We covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said Invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all Divisional, Continuing, Renewal, Substitute, Reissue or Reexamined Applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the Application for such Divisional, Continuing, Renewal, Substitute, Reissue or Reexamined Applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer.

We further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper Patent and/or Utility Model protection for said Invention in all Countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this/

Kenneth W. KRENGEL

Page 1 of 2

NGEDOCS: 1131568.1

2005.	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my, hand this 19 Day of 147, 2005
	4nd Harman
	Joseph D. HUDSON
2005.	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 19 Day of MAY 2005
	Heat
	Paul 年. HATCH D
2005.	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this / Day of Jone 2005,
	Toshihiro FUJIMURA

Page 2 of 2